VSKC Series Round 2, APS Round 1, Excel's & SuperSprints

Phillip Island

Australian Prototype Series - Qualifying

Qualifying Q4 20 Mins Page 1 Issue 1
Scheduled Start 15:50 Start Sat Apr 29 16:09
Elapsed Time 20:01
Pos Car Competitor/Team Driver Vehicle Cap Laps Fastest...Lap Gap
1 66 Jam Motorsport John-Paul Drake (SA) Wolf F1 Mistral 2720 8 8 1:27.6710%*
2 9 Zagame Autosport Ricky Capo (VIC) Praga Rl 3400 11 7 1:28.2504 0:00.5794
3 42 Hughes Supercar Services Phil Hughes (VIC) Radcial SR8 2700 11 8 1:28.6326 0:00.9616
4 2 The Fuzzies Game Mark Rosser (SA) S5000 5200 13 13 1:29.3455 0:01.6745
5 55 Laucke Flour Mills Mark Laucke (SA) Wolf GB08 Tornado 1600 11 9 1:29.5736 0:01.9026
6 68 Aus Nets Terry Knowles (VIC) Radical SR3 XX 1500 11 7 1:35.4681 0:07.7971
7 477 Shared Runway Peter Clare (NSW) Radical SR3 XX 1500 10 9 1:35.6432 0:07.9722
8 56 Volante Rosso/Black Kite Greg Kenny (NSW) Radical SR3 RSX 1500 12 11 1£37.3910 03509.7200
9 4 Jam Motorsport Terry Peovitis (WA) RFR F1000 996 e 4 1:39.4067 0:11.7357
10 7 Bormann Turf / Jam Motorsport Scott Bormann (SA) Wolf F1 Extreme 5200 10 10 1:43.8971 0:16.2261
Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 123kph

=under

lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record,

*=fastest lap time
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Event

VSKC Series Round 2, APS Round 1, Excel's & SuperSprints
Phillip Island

R11 12 Laps

Scheduled Start 10:10

Australian Prototype Series - Race 1

Page 1
Start Sun Apr 30 10:14
Elapsed Time

Issue 1

18:38

Pos Car
1 66
2 42
3 55
4 47
5 69
6 68
7 56
8 7
DNF 9
EXC 2
PENALTY

Competitor/Team

Jam Motorsport

Hughes Supercar Services
Laucke Flour Mills

Shared Runway

Jam Motorsport

Aus Nets

Volante Rosso/Black Kite
Bormann Turf / Jam Motorsport
Zagame Autosport

The Fuzzies Game

APPLIED

Competitor# 2 Excluded
Competitor# 56 30 Seconds Penalty

Driver

John-Paul Drake (SA)
Phil Hughes (VIC)
Mark Laucke (SA)
Peter Clare (NSW)
Terry Peovitis (WA)
Terry Knowles (VIC)
Greg Kenny (NSW)
Scott Bormann (SA)
Ricky Capo (VIC)
Mark Rosser (SA)

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 121kph, Race Av.Speed Is 1ll6kph

R=under

lap record by greatest margin,

r=under lap record,

Vehicle

Wolf F1 Mistral
Radcial SRS

Wolf GB08 Tornado
Radical SR3 XX
Wolf Thunder
Radical SR3 XX
Radical SR3 RSX
Wolf F1 Extreme
Praga Rl

S5000

*=fastest lap time

Cap

2720
2700
1600
1500
1000
1500
1500
5200
3400
5200

CL Laps

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

8

Race.Time Fastest...Lap

18:38.9313
183:239.5857
18:41.1629
19:38.5584
19:45.1311
19:45.5850
20:14.8351
19:01.0917
15:36.6351

1:30.4575
1:30.8298
1:31.3814
1:36.7157
1535.2083
1:34.4621
1236.5277
1:39.3970
1:29.0091*
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VSKC Series Round 2, APS Round 1, Excel's & SuperSprints
Phillip Island

Australian Prototype Series - Race 2

Event R12 12 Laps Page 1 Issue 1
Scheduled Start 12:40 Start Sun Apr 30 12:49
Elapsed Time 18:35
Pos Car Competitor/Team Driver Vehicle Cap CL Laps Race.Time Fastest...Lap
1 66 Jam Motorsport John-Paul Drake (SA) Wolf F1 Mistral 2720 12 183:35.1572 12 1:28.5851*
2 42 Hughes Supercar Services Phil Hughes (VIC) Radcial SR8 2700 1.2 183568111 6 1:32.9885
3 9 Zagame Autosport Ricky Capo (VIC) Praga Rl 3400 12 19:2:02.55568 3 1:29.6029
4 47 Shared Runway Peter Clare (NSW) Radical SR3 XX 1500 1.2 19:20.6396 7 2535.5731
5 68 Aus Nets Terry Knowles (VIC) Radical SR3 XX 1500 12 19:21.7596 6 1:35.8120
6 69 Jam Motorsport Terry Peovitis (WA) Wolf Thunder 1000 12 19:22.3455 6 1:34.5570
7 7 Bormann Turf / Jam Motorsport Scott Bormann (SA) Wolf F1 Extreme 5200 12 19:53.6607 11 1:34.9918
8 56 Volante Rosso/Black Kite Greg Kenny (NSW) Radical SR3 RSX 1500 11 18:11.0620 11 1:36.8896
DNF 55 Laucke Flour Mills Mark Laucke (SA) Wolf GBO08 Tornado 1600
EXC 2 The Fuzziles Game Mark Rosser (SA) S5000 5200

PENALTY APPLIED
Competitor# 2 Excluded

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 122kph, Race Av.Speed Is 1ll6kph
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
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Event

R13

16 Laps
Scheduled Start 15:10

VSKC Series Round 2, APS Round 1, Excel's & SuperSprints
Phillip Island

Australian Prototype Series - Race 3 (Final)

Page 1

Start Sun Apr 30

Elapsed Time

Issue 1
15:16
25:19

Pos Car

1 66

2 55

3 69

4 68 Aus Nets
5 47 Shared Runway
6 56

7 7

DNF 42

EXC 2

PENALTY APPLIED
Competitor#

Competitor/Team
Jam Motorsport

Laucke Flour Mills
Jam Motorsport

Volante Rosso/Black Kite

Driver

John-Paul Drake (SA)
Mark Laucke (SA)
Terry Peovitis (WA)
Terry Knowles (VIC)
Peter Clare (NSW)
Greg Kenny (NSW)

Bormann Turf / Jam Motorsport Scott Bormann (SA)

Hughes Supercar Services
The Fuzzies Game

2 Excluded

Phil Hughes (VIC)
Mark Rosser (SA)

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 121kph, Race Av.Speed Is 1ll4kph

R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record,

Vehicle

Wolf F1 Mistral

Wolf GB08 Tornado

Wolf Thunder

Radical
Radical
Radical
Wolf F1
Radcial
S5000

*=fastest lap

SR3 XX
SR3 XX
SR3 RSX
Extreme
SR8

time

Cap

2720
1600
1000
1500
1500
1500
5200
2700
5200

CL Laps

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

8

Race.Time Fastest...Lap

25:19.1878
25:28.3296
25:33.8833
25:49.4239
25:55.0892
26:15.3706
26:22.6314
13:203.1788

13
13
11

7
15
16
13

3

1:29.2923%*
1:33.4787
1833:933¢
1:35.3469
1:35.4825
1:36.7104
1:34.9984
1:36.0509
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